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The Cam French Tune Collection

Schottisches

♥ MaDe Schottische

Tilman Teuscher

Dm C Am Dm C A7

4
4

Dm C Am Dm C A7 Dm

Dm F Gm Am

Dm F Gm A7 Dm

Pas de loup

D G A D G A G A1 2

4
4

G A D G A D A D1 2

D G A D G A G A1 2

G A D G A D A D1 2
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Laigo

D G A D G A

4
4

G A G A D

♥ Le Jeamber

J. Blanchard, B. Blanc

A D E A D E

4
4

A D E A D E A

A D E D A E

A D E D A E A

E A E A

E A E A
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♥ Scottish à Kerbeuf

France

Dm Am Dm Am Dm

4
4

D A D D A D

Double-Jeu

G A D G D

4
4

G A D A D D1 2

D G A

D G A D D1 2
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♥ Longwater

XiM

Em C D Bm

4
4

Em C D

C D G C D Em Bm

C D G C D Em Bm

Schottische: Sorbet Shuffle

Andrew Swaine

A E /f D A/f Bm7 E7

4
4

A E E/f D Bm7 E7 A

Am Em/G /e C Bm7 E7

Am Em/G /e C E7 A
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♥ Scottish à Virmoux

Trad arr. F. Paris

A D E A D A E

4
4

A D E A D E A

A D E A E

A D E A E A

♥ La Grand'Bête

Gilles Chabenat

Em Em B Em B Em

4
4

Em B Em Em D C B Em B Em Em B Em

♥ Mominette

Maxou Heintzen

Em Am B Em Am B Em

4
4

Em Am B Em Am B Em
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La Sansonette

Dominique Forges

E5

4
4

Derrière les carreaux

Frédéric Paris

Am G F Em Am

4
4

Am G F Em Am

Am G Em7 Am G Am

Am G Em7 Am Em Am
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Serpentiner och Konfetti

Mats Edén (Värmland, Sweden)

E A F m E B A B

4
4

E A F m E B B E B E1 2

E A E C m F m B E

E A E C m F m B E B E1 2

♥ Sunshine

Gregory Jolivet? (France)

E A B A B E

4
4

A B A B E

E A B

E A B A B1 2
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Bourrées (2-time)

French Stick

Paddy Butcher

A E E7

4
2

A E A A A D A1 2

E E7 A E A A E A1 2

Bourree? (1)

Bm A Bm A Bm

4
2

Bm G D A Bm Bm G D A Bm

La Corne

A D E A D E A

4
2

A D E A D E A

D A D A D A D E A

D A D A D A D E A
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Beanfield

Jon Swayne

A5 E5

4
2

A D E D E A D E A D

Draailieraroma

Mart Heijmans

Em F 7 Em Am Em F 7 Am B7 B71 2

4
2

E D F m7 B7 E D F m7 B7

♥ Bourrée d'Aurore Sand

Em Am Em Am B

4
2

Em Am B

La Bourrée Carrée de St Chartier

A E A D E

4
2

A D A E A D A E A
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♥ Le Ruban Bleu

A E A E A

4
2

E A E A E A E A1 2

La Charge

Manu Paris

Em D C D Em D C D

4
2

G C D G C D

G C D G C G D Em

♥ Jupes Fendues

Ph. Prieur / F. Paris

E D E B

4
2

E A D E A D E
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Ou sont donc ces amants

trad

Em D G D Em D G D

4
2

Em Am Bm Em Am Bm

♥ Last Chance Bourree
Il n’est plus temps

Michel Pichon

Em D Bm Em D B7

4
2

Em Am D G C Em C D

♥ Bouree de Concours

Serge Durin

Am E5 Am E5

4
2

E5 Am E5 Am E5 Am E5 Am

Les Trois Canards

Bernard Blanc

E5 Am

4
2

Am E Am E Am
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Bourrées (3-time)

♥ Dans Les Caves

D D G A D D G A

8
3

G D A D G D A D

♥ Fil et Bobine

Évelyne Girardon

A G E A G E

8
3

A Bm D E A Bm D E D E A1 2

Bourrée (2)

Trad. Auvergne

E A D E

8
3

E A D E E1 2

E A E

A E A

Intro gin
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Bourrée Tournante du Val de Loire

A D E D E

8
3

A D E A A1 2

♥ Bourrée Tournante des Grandes Poteries

France

A D E 1 2

8
3

A D E E A1 2

♥ La Bourrée à Huit

E D A E D E A A1 2

8
3

A E A E A A1 2

Bourrée à Dechaux

Trad

A E A E A

8
3

E D A D A E E A1 2
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Le crocodile

Maxou Heintzen

A B A Em A B A Em A

8
3

A E D E A E D E A

Montagnarde de Sainte-Anne

Eric Elsener

E A E A

8
3

Am E Am E Am

Bourree du Marc

Trad

D A D A D

8
3

D G A D A D

«In C Minor»

P.G.Martin

Dm Am D Am D

8
3

Dm C B Dm A5 Dm
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Les Poules Huppées

Gilles Chabenat

Em Bm

8
3

Em Bm 1 2

Em Am Em Am B

Em Am Em Am B Em Em1 2

Bourrée - Lo Crosado
La Crouzada, Bourrée croisée

D A G A D D1 2

8
3

A G A G A A1 2

D A G A D A G A D

A: carousel: couples form a line, men in centre link left arms and

extend to hold hands with other woman; hold remaining hand with

partner.

B: face partner (men back out, women do extra half turn);

left (women in front) and return (men in front) with «bell-ringing»

arm movements; repeat

C: right & left through, ×2
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La laine des moutons

Québec

instrumental

Em D C Em

4
3

vocal Em Am B7 Em

1. La Lai ne des Mou tons, c’est nous qui la ton dai nes,

Em C B7 Em

la lai ne des mou tons, c’est nous qui la ton dons.

chorus B Em B7 Em

Ton dons, ton dons, la Lai ne des mou tai nes,

B C Am B7 Em

ton dons, ton dons, la lai ne des mou tons.

1. tondons, tondaines

2. lavons, lavaines

3. cardons, cardaines

4. filons, filaines

5. tissons, tissaines

6. vendons, vendaines

Bourree a Chirol

Mike Gilpin 2011

A D E7 A D E7 A A1 2

8
3

Bm E A Bm E A E E7 A1 2
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Bourrée de la Chapelotte

Trad.

A E D E A D E A E A1 2

8
3

A D E A D E A E A1 2
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Waltzes

Prunelle

Bernard Kerboeuf

Em C

4
3

G Em F

Em B Em B Em1 2

Em C Am D B

Em G F Bm

♥ Robin's Waltz

Jon Swayne

F m C 7 F m C 7 Dmaj7

4
3

E F m C 7 F m1 2

F m7 Bm7 E7 Amaj7 Dmaj7

Bm7 C 7 C 7 F m1 2
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♥ La Belle Bergère

D A A D1 2

4
3

D A G A A D1 2

Callipyge «Café Waltz»

E. Elsener

A D E A Bm C m E

4
3

A D E A Bm C m E A

E D E A E D E A A1 2

F m E7

F m E7 A A1 2
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♥ In Continental Mood

Andy Cutting

A G m F m E

4
3

D A/C D E7

A G m F m E

D A E7 A

A C m D E7

A C m D E7

C 7 D E F m

D A E7 A
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♥ Flatworld

Andy Cutting

Bm G Em A Bm

4
3

G A Bm Bm Bm G A1 2

D G Em C m F A Bm1 2

♥ Valse à Bouffard

Patrick Bouffard

E A B

4
3

E A B E

E A B E

E A B E B E
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La mal-aimable

Jean-Christophe Lequerré

3 3

Bm A F m Bm A F m

4
3

3 3

Bm G A F m G Em F m

Bm G A F m G Em F m Bm

♥ Crue d'Amour

Philippe Prieur (France)

D A D

4
3

A D 1 2

A D A G A

D A D 1 2
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Valse du Départ

Thierry Laplaud

Bm A Bm G F Bm Bm A1 2

4
5

D F Bm A Bm

D F Bm A Bm Bm A Bm1 2

Evening Glory

Toon Van Mierlo

G C D Em F

4
5

G Em C D

Em D Em/C G Bm C

Em Bm C D
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Happy Moments

Pascale Rubens

Bm G D F m

4
5

Bm G D F m

Bm G A F m

Bm G A F m

There and Back Again

Guillaume Sparrow-Pepin

G G/B C D

4
5

G G/B C D C D G1 2

C G C D

C G C D

C G C D

Em D C D G
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Elle

Rémi Geffroy

D F m G A

4
5

D F m G A D G A1 2

D G D G

Bm A G A A1 2

Yes

Bruno Friedmann

A F m B7 E D

4
8

A E A A F m F mD E A Bm1 2

A C m F m F m A F m1 2

A E A A1 2
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Anne’s Wals

Toon van Mierlo

C m B C m B

4
8

A B G m A B

E B C m B

A E B A B
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Polkas

♥ La Petite Polka, Sancerrois

D A D A D D1 2

4
2

D A D A D

«French tune whose name completely escapes me»

E A E A

4
2

A D E A D E A

♥ C Polka (1)

D A D G D A D A D G D A D

4
2

D A D G A D

C Polka (2)

D A D D1 2

4
2

D A G A D A G A D D1 2
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♥ Polka Piquée

A D E A D E A

4
2

D E D E A

Polka

A D E A D E A

4
2

A D E A E A
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Polka du Père Plumet
The 48 Bar Polka

Trad

A E

4
2

A E A A1 2

A E A

E A

D A D

A D D1 2
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♥ Polka de Château Chervix

Gilles Chabenat? (France)

E A B

4
2

E A B E

E A B

E A B E
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Mazurkas

♥ Motorway Mazurka

Jon Swayne

E G m7 A B

4
3

E G m7 A B B1 2

A B E C m

F m7 B E F m7 G m7 B E A B1 2

Mazurka Grand Frisé

Trad.

A E A

4
3

E A

A E D E

A E D E A
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L’inconnu de Limoise

J.F. Heintzen

D G A

4
3

D G A A1 2

3

G A D A

G Bm A A D1 2

Mazurka

Gilles Chabenat

Bm A G

4
3

Bm A F m A Bm1 2

G Bm D

G D F m A Bm1 2
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Mazurka Gentiane

D G A D G A D D1 2

4
3

D G A D G A D D1 2

Town End

David Faulkner

A E

4
3

A D E A A1 2

3

D A E A

3

D A E A

♥ Mazurka de Lapleau

D A D A D

4
3

D G A D G A D
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♥ La Chapka

Vincent Leutreau

A F m D E A F m D E E1 2

4
3

A D A Bm E F m D Bm E E1 2

Mazurka de Servant

Trad (France)

A E A E A

4
3

D E A D E A

Mazurka a Rigal

Traditional

F m F m E C

4
3

F m F m E C m F m F m1 2

D E F m C m F m

D E F m C m F m F m1 2
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Jigs (for e.g. Chappelloise)

♥ Stiffkey

Duncan Churchill-Moss

D D A G A

8
6

D D A G A D D1 2

A D A G A

A D A G A G A D1 2

♥ The Porcupine

Jean-Pierre Rasle?

D A D G G

8
6

D A D G A D D1 2

G D A D

G D A D D1 2
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♥ The Money Tree

Cliff Stapleton

Am G C D

8
6

Am G C D Em Em1 2

A D G D

A G A D A D D1 2

♥ Rondo Hatton

P.G.Martin

Em D Bm

8
6

Em D G D Em1 2

Em G Am Bm Am G Bm

Em D C D Am Bm C D Em
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The RSB

Andy Cutting

F m

8
6

D E E C C F m1 2

F m E A Bm D

F m E A Bm D Bm D1 2
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Breton

Paddy’s Tricot

Paddy Butcher

F m E F m E

4
6

D E F m D E F m

F m E D E F m

4
4

F m E D C m F m

♥ Hanter-dro

A D E

4
6

A D

A D E

A D E A
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♥ Hanter Dro de Languidig

Traditional

Bm A G Em F m Bm

4
6

Bm F m G A Bm F m G A Bm

♥ An dro

trad (France)

Am G

4
4

F G Am

F G F G Am

Andro

Trad (fluxus)

Dm C B C

4
4

Dm C B C Dm

Dm C Gm Am

Dm C B C Dm
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An Dro #906

Traditional Breton

A D E D E

4
4

A D A D E

♥ An Dro St Patrick

F m E D E E F m1 2

4
4

F m A D E E F m1 2

♥ Boules Et Guirlandes

Trad breton?

Em D C D

4
6

Em D C D

C D C D

C D C D
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♥ Laridé

Breton

Am G F G Am

2
2

Am G F G Am

Les deux frères

Toon van Mierlo

C C/B F/D G

4
4

C C/B F/D F C/G C/B

C/A C/G C/B C F/D F/G

F C/E F/D F/G C C/B
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Nico

Toon Van Mierlo

F m F m/D E A Bm7 D E

4
4

F m F m/D E A D D/C D/B E

A E D A Bm7 C m7

A E D D C m7 Bm7

Very Jeune

Hartwin Dhoore

A D F m7 E A D F m7
E

D E

4
4

D C mBm E D C mBm E A E A1 2
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Branles

Branle de L’Officiel
Officials Branle

A

D G A G A D

B

D A Bm F

G A G A D

Harmony part

Washerwoman’s Branle

Am G Am G

Am G Am G D Am
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Branle de la Fosse aux Loups
the Wolf Pit Branle

Bm G Em A D F m Bm F m Bm1,3 2,4

8
6

G Em A D A Bm Bm F m Bm1,3 2,4
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Miscellaneous

Maraîchine (Vendée)

A E A E

4
2

E A E A

A E D D E E A1 2

A E A A1 2

♥ La Redova
Mazurka-schottische

trad. (France)

mazurka schottische

4
3

4
2

single steps

Pas de Sept

D A D A D

2
2

G A D Bm G A D G A D1 2
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Le Petit Bossu
The Little Hunchback

Trad. (France)

A E A

A E D E A

Bal Limousine

Poitou/France

D G D G D G D

4
3

D G D G D G D

D G D G D G D

D G D G D G D
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Slängpolska från Mörkö

Anders Gustaf Andersson?

4
3

1 2

Vevlire-ettan

Fleringe, Gotland

4
3
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Polska från Hälleforsnäs

Hälleforsnäs, Södermanland

4
3
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33♥ Mazurka de Lapleau    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
5♥ Mominette    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  

31♥ Motorway Mazurka    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
30♥ Polka de Château Chervix    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
28♥ Polka Piquée    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
18♥ Robin's Waltz    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
36♥ Rondo Hatton    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
3♥ Scottish à Kerbeuf    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
5♥ Scottish à Virmoux    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  

35♥ Stiffkey    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
7♥ Sunshine    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  

36♥ The Money Tree    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
35♥ The Porcupine    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
21♥ Valse à Bouffard    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
40An Dro #906    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
39Andro    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
26Anne’s Wals    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
46Bal Limousine    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
9Beanfield    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  

16Bourree a Chirol    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
14Bourree du Marc    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
8Bourree? (1)    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  

12Bourrée (2)    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
15Bourrée - Lo Crosado    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
17Bourrée de la Chapelotte    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
13Bourrée Tournante du Val de Loire    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
13Bourrée à Dechaux    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
43Branle de L’Officiel    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
44Branle de la Fosse aux Loups    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
27C Polka (2)    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
19Callipyge «Café Waltz»    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
6Derrière les carreaux    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
3Double-Jeu    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
9Draailieraroma    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  

25Elle    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
23Evening Glory    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
8French Stick    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  

24Happy Moments    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
32L’inconnu de Limoise    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
9La Bourrée Carrée de St Chartier    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  

10La Charge    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
8La Corne    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  

16La laine des moutons    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
22La mal-aimable    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
6La Sansonette    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
2Laigo    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  

14Le crocodile    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
46Le Petit Bossu    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
41Les deux frères    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
15Les Poules Huppées    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
11Les Trois Canards    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
45Maraîchine (Vendée)    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
32Mazurka    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
34Mazurka a Rigal    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
34Mazurka de Servant    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
33Mazurka Gentiane    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
31Mazurka Grand Frisé    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
14Montagnarde de Sainte-Anne    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
42Nico    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  



11Ou sont donc ces amants    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
38Paddy’s Tricot    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
1Pas de loup    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  

45Pas de Sept    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
28Polka    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
29Polka du Père Plumet    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
48Polska från Hälleforsnäs    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
18Prunelle    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
4Schottische: Sorbet Shuffle    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
7Serpentiner och Konfetti    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  

47Slängpolska från Mörkö    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
37The RSB    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
24There and Back Again    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
33Town End    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
23Valse du Départ    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
42Very Jeune    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
47Vevlire-ettan    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
43Washerwoman’s Branle    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
25Yes    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
27«French tune whose name completely escapes me»    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
14«In C Minor»    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
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